TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
PPM Energy, Inc.		03/10/2008	CORPORATION: OREGON		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBERDROLA RENEWABLES, Inc.
Street Address:	1125 NW Couch Street
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark				
Serial Number: 77182084		AEOLUS				
Serial Number: 77184166		AEOLUS WIND POWER III				
Registration Number:	3234121	PPM ENERGY				
Registration Number:	2811879	ENSTOR				
Registration Number:	2811880	ENSTOR A SCOTTISHPOWER COMPANY				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126046718

Email: molsen@winthrop.com, trademark@winthrop.com,

sbloomquist@winthrop.com

 $\neg \Gamma$

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

900115144

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0114

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12395.11 NAME CHANGE					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen					
Signature:	/MTO/					
Date:	09/03/2008					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif						

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0115

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached Document File for:

IBERDROLA RENEWABLES, INC.

is a true copy of the original documents that have been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

v//a

Marilyn R. Smith

April 25, 2008

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1105

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0116



REGISTRY NUMBER:

Phone: (503) 988-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment—Business/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suile 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327 FilingInOregon.com

Check the appropriate box below: BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

■ NONPROFIT CORPORATION

FILED (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)

APR 1 5 2008

448526-89 OREGON

											retary é	F STATE	
n acc	ordance w ust release	ith Oregon Re this informat	evised Statute ion to all partie	192,410-192. s upon reque	190, the informations and it will be po	on or osted	this application on our website.	is publ	lc reco	rd.	Fo	or office use only	
Plea	se Type o	Print Legibly	in Black Ink.				4			_	<u> </u>		
1)	ENTITY NA	ME: PP	M Er	nergy	, Inc.								
2) (STATE THE	ARTICLE NU	MBER(S) AND S	ET FORTH TH	E ARTICLE(S) AS	iT IS	AMENDED TO RE	EAD. (At	ach a s	eparate sheet if	necessary.)		
_		CLEI					:						
-	The r	lame o	f the (Corpora	ition is	11	BERDRO	DLA	RE	NEWAB	LES, Ir	1C.	
					of adoption of each								
`						T	TOURNIL)						
۸ (ESSIONAL CO		INLY	_,	O			CORPORATIO	N ONLY		
_	,		RE STATEMENT		endment(s). The	9)	CHECK THE			STATEMENT as not required	1 The among	(mont/e) was	
	vote wa	s as follows:	ao roquiros ao r	soopt no am	montonidal. 1110			by a su		vote of the bo			
	Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST		•		roval w	as required. Ti	ne membersh	nip vote was as	
c	ommen.	100	100	100	-0-		Class(es) entitled to vote	mem	er of bers to vote	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	
[The am	older action wa endment(s) wa alder action.	as not required as adopted by	to adopt the the board of o	amendment(s). lirectors without							8	
. [The corporation has not issued any shares of stock. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the incorporators or by the board of directors.								:				
	XECUTION ignature	M:	. 198 	Pri	nted Name		,		Title				
<u>,4</u>	Leg			> k	1. Benjan	niņ	Lakey	! 	As	sistant	Secre	ury	
) c	CONTACT NAME (To resolve questions with this filling.)								FEES				
	ELLA	Jano	shak							ed Processing Fee	\$50 T Ob	0-1-	
-	Etta Janoushek							No Fee for Nonprofit Type Change Only Consmatten Copy (Optional) \$5					
_	DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER (Include area code.)					1	Processing Fees are nonrefun					bie.	
_	5	03.790	0.1094	7-			•	ļ	Please NOTE:	make check payat	ne no ∽oubous.	CON DIVISION.	
							Fees may be peld with				VISA or MasterCard, The cord number outd be submitted on a subpergue these		
								Į.	L	***			

113 (Rev. 8/07)

OR005 - 08/31/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/03/2008

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0117